

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
31288-31290/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 14177-14179 of 2013 is to be listed before Ld.
Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3136/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12259/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12305/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12288/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12268/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12303/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12266/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12302/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12290/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 14169/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12271/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12298/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12260/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12310-12312/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12307/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12295/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12291/2013 (IX)

Item No.7

SLP (C) No. 14177-14179/2013 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 12293/2013 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 12281/2013 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 12296/2013 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 12300/2013 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 14176/2013 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 12304/2013 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 12277/2013 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 8190/2014 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 16915/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19738-19744/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19721-19723/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19716/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19717/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19920/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19747-19758/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19726-19735/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19719-19720/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19725/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19724/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19759/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 35760/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 19775/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 35759/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 35777/2012 (IX)

SLP (C) No. 35776/2012 (IX)

Item No.7

SLP(C) No. 19781/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 19736/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 19776-19778/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 19761-19772/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 35764-35773/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 19782-19788/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 35762-35763/2012 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 35198/2011 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 35196/2011 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 1132/2017 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 32129-32131/2011 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 32636/2011 (IX)

Date : 24-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms Tanya Shree, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Item No.7

Mr Shubham Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR
Mr Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr B.S.Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14177-14179/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the fresh address in respect of respondent no.2 though spare copy has been filed, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
24.08.2018

hj